Frequencies
	Statistics

	
	usia responden
	Jenis Kelamin
	klasifikasi gangguan

	N
	Valid
	103
	103
	103

	
	Missing
	0
	0
	0


	
Frequency Table
	usia responden

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	14
	3
	2.9
	2.9
	2.9

	
	15
	6
	5.8
	5.8
	8.7

	
	16
	18
	17.5
	17.5
	26.2

	
	17
	28
	27.2
	27.2
	53.4

	
	18
	42
	40.8
	40.8
	94.2

	
	19
	6
	5.8
	5.8
	100.0

	
	Total
	103
	100.0
	100.0
	



	Jenis Kelamin

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Laki-laki
	26
	25.2
	25.2
	25.2

	
	Perempuan
	77
	74.8
	74.8
	100.0

	
	Total
	103
	100.0
	100.0
	


	
	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	usia responden
	103
	14
	19
	17.15
	1.141

	Valid N (listwise)
	103
	
	
	
	



Crosstabs

	usia responden * Jenis Kelamin Crosstabulation

	
	Jenis Kelamin
	Total

	
	Laki-laki
	Perempuan
	

	usia responden
	14
	Count
	1
	2
	3

	
	
	% of Total
	1.0%
	1.9%
	2.9%

	
	15
	Count
	3
	3
	6

	
	
	% of Total
	2.9%
	2.9%
	5.8%

	
	16
	Count
	15
	3
	18

	
	
	% of Total
	14.6%
	2.9%
	17.5%

	
	17
	Count
	3
	25
	28

	
	
	% of Total
	2.9%
	24.3%
	27.2%

	
	18
	Count
	2
	40
	42

	
	
	% of Total
	1.9%
	38.8%
	40.8%

	
	19
	Count
	2
	4
	6

	
	
	% of Total
	1.9%
	3.9%
	5.8%

	Total
	Count
	26
	77
	103

	
	% of Total
	25.2%
	74.8%
	100.0%

	klasifikasi gangguan

	
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Cemas
	35
	34.0
	34.0
	34.0

	
	Psikoaktif
	7
	6.8
	6.8
	40.8

	
	Psikotik
	16
	15.5
	15.5
	56.3

	
	PTSD
	30
	29.1
	29.1
	85.4

	
	Tidak ada Indikasi
	15
	14.6
	14.6
	100.0

	
	Total
	103
	100.0
	100.0
	


		
Bar Chart
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